CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHANGE FTE/HRS
Personnel

HALEY, MIRANDA
HALEY, MIRANDA

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel

* BLOOM, PAUL

* BLOOM, PAUL

* BLOOM, PAUL

BOST, MEGAN MARIE
BOST, MEGAN MARIE
ENTRESS, LISA NICOLE
ENTRESS, LISA NICOLE
FLAKUS, SHARI A

FLAKUS, SHARI A
HARRELL, JOALANN BRITTANY
HARRELL, JOALANN BRITTANY
HEGEMAN, MARISA A
HEGEMAN, MARISA A
IVERSEN, BETHANY L
IVERSEN, BETHANY L
MATNEY, LAURIELYNN
MATNEY, LAURIELYNN

* MCGOWAN, CATHERINE M
* MCGOWAN, CATHERINE M
* MCGOWAN, CATHERINE M
MEKUS, JANA L

MEKUS, JANA L

MILES, CARISSA DAWN
MILES, CARISSA DAWN
NITZ, BARBARA A

NITZ, BARBARA A
ROBINSON, RUTH P

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel

THOMPSON, MICHELLE LYNN
WINGERT, COLTON REID

CHANGE FTE/HRS
Per sonnel

Effective L ocation
08/09/2018 WMS

08/09/2018 SWMS

Effective L ocation
08/09/2018 SWMS

08/09/2018 BROKEN ARROW
08/09/2018 SUNFLOWER
08/01/2018 PRAIRIE PARK
08/01/2018 KENNEDY
08/09/2018 LMCMS
08/09/2018 PINCKNEY
08/09/2018 BMMS

08/09/2018 BMMS

08/09/2018 LMCMS
08/09/2018 LMCMS
08/09/2018 CORDLEY
08/09/2018 NEW Y ORK
08/09/2018 HILLCREST
08/09/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES
08/09/2018 HILLCREST
08/09/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES
08/09/2018 PRAIRIE PARK
08/09/2018 NEW Y ORK
08/09/2018 SCHWEGLER
08/09/2018 HILLCREST
08/09/2018 SCHWEGLER
08/09/2018 WMS

08/09/2018 WMS

08/09/2018 SWMS

08/09/2018 SWMS

08/09/2018 BROKEN ARROW
Effective L ocation
09/05/2018 NEW Y ORK
09/17/2018 LFSHS

Effective L ocation

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

-
m

0.3000
0.3000
0.4000
0.4000
0.6000
0.6000
0.4000
0.3330
0.6670
0.3330
0.6670
0.8000
0.2000
0.9000
0.1000
0.9000
0.1000
0.3500
0.3000
0.3500
0.4000
0.6000
0.3330
0.6670
0.3330
0.6670
1.0000

n
m

n
m

Personnel Enclosure
09/24/2018

Position
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL

Position

TEACHER GIFTED

TEACHER GIFTED

TEACHER GIFTED

NURSE

NURSE

NURSE

NURSE

TEACHER AVID

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER AVID

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
TEACHER ELEMENTARY ART
TEACHER ELEMENTARY ART
TEACHER MUSIC VOCAL
TEACHER MUSIC VOCAL
TEACHER GIFTED

TEACHER GIFTED

TEACHER GIFTED

NURSE

NURSE

TEACHER AVID

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER AVID

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

Position

CUSTODIAN HEAD
CUSTODIAN

Position



Personnel Enclosure

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS 09/24/2018
LEDERER, KRISTA 08/19/2018 ESDC 0.5000 INSTR RESOURCE TECHNICIAN
CHANGE POSITION
Personnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
GIVECHI, NICKROD LIAGHATI 09/04/2018 DEERFIELD 1.0000 CUSTODIAN HEAD
RESIGNED
Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
CARROLL JRrR, ERIC EUGENE 08/17/2018 LMCMS 1.0000 CUSTODIAN
EDWARDS, BRENDA ROSE 09/07/2018 LFSHS 1.0000 CUSTODIAN
GARCIA, JEREMY MICHAEL 09/19/2018 SUNFLOWER 1.0000 CUSTODIAN HEAD

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel Effective L ocation ETE  Position

* ALFIE, GWENTESSA LAUREL 09/17/2018 BMMS 1.0000 PARA AUTISM

* AMEN, RACHEL ANNE 09/18/2018 KENNEDY 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* ANDERSON, TIMOTHY RICHARD 09/17/2018 CENTENNIAL 1.0000 PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
* BITTINGER, JACQUELINE LORNA 09/10/2018 SWMS 1.0000 PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
BROWN, KATHERYN DOROTHEA 09/10/2018 KENNEDY 0.9375 PARATITLEI

* BROWN, STEPHANIE LEANN 09/18/2018 DISTRICT WIDE 0.7000 PARA SCHOOL PSYCH

* BURRISJR, CARL RAY 09/05/2018 BMMS 1.0000 PARA THERAPUTIC

* CLOUGH, HANNAH 09/17/2018 NEW YORK 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
COLTHARP, MELISSA M 09/04/2018 LFSHS 0.9375 FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT Il
DEMMERT, DOMINIQUE LAURIE 09/10/2018 SCHWEGLER 0.0625 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* DEMMERT, DOMINIQUE LAURIE 09/10/2018 SCHWEGLER 0.8750 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
DOTY, MASON DAVID 09/18/2018 LHS 1.0000 PARA ESL

GLIDDEN, JAKOB WILLIAM 09/17/2018 SCHWEGLER 0.0625 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* GLIDDEN, JAKOB WILLIAM 09/17/2018 SCHWEGLER 0.8750 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
GONZALES, YSONDE ELIZABETH 09/17/2018 SWMS 0.5000 FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT |
LECLAIRE, HOLLY ANNE 09/10/2018 CORDLEY 0.3125 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* LECLAIRE, HOLLY ANNE 09/10/2018 CORDLEY 0.5000 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
MCDONALD, DEBRA ANN 09/04/2018 DEERFIELD 0.0625 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* MCDONALD, DEBRA ANN 09/04/2018 DEERFIELD 0.8750 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* MILLER, ANNA MARIE 09/05/2018 LFSHS 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NIETO, HERNAN ANTONIO 09/10/2018 HILLCREST 0.0625 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* NIETO, HERNAN ANTONIO 09/10/2018 HILLCREST 0.8750 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
OUTCALT, JANICE ANN 09/04/2018 SUNSET HILL 0.6250 FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT |

* PEABODY, NICHOLAS CODY 09/05/2018 LHS 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
ROACH, PATRICIA RAY 09/04/2018 LHS 0.5000 FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT Il
SCHEPP, LISA ELAINE 09/18/2018 SWMS 0.5000 FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT |
SEPERS, CHANDRA DAWN 09/10/2018 HILLCREST 0.0625 NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* SEPERS, CHANDRA DAWN 09/10/2018 HILLCREST 0.8750 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* VINYARD, MELISSA MARIE 09/10/2018 KENNEDY 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

* WY CKOFF, AMELIA M 09/17/2018 NEW YORK 0.9375 PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CHANGE FTE/HRS

Per sonnel

* ANDERSON, CAROLYN M

* THOMPSON, ELIZABETH ANN

CHANGE POSITION

Per sonnel
WISE, MELISSA MARIE

VACATE

Per sonnel

ANDERSON, CAROLYN M
FISCHER, MELINDA ROBLEE
QUIRARTE, DEBRA J

RESIGNED

Per sonnel

BURGHART, JANI MICHELL
* PARGEETS-GONE, JAIME
SIMONS, CARI JO

* SIMONS, CARI JO
TEFFER, KIMBERLY KAY

Effective L ocation

09/24/2018 SUNFLOWER
09/10/2018 LFSHS

Effective L ocation

09/14/2018 SWMS

Effective L ocation

09/23/2018 SUNFLOWER
08/31/2018 SWMS

09/23/2018 PRAIRIE PARK
Effective L ocation

08/29/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES
09/14/2018 CCC

05/24/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES
05/24/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES
09/04/2018 LANGSTON HUGHES

NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel

* HATCHER, PAULA
SCHWORM, ALLENE MERITHA
SIMPSON, ISAIAH LINN
SIMPSON, ISAIAH LINN
WATSON, MICHELLE
WATSON, MICHELLE

RESIGNED

Personnel

DAVIDSON, MICHAEL L

DAVIDSON, MICHAEL L
DELATORRE, NICOLE MARIE
DELATORRE, NICOLE MARIE
GILBERT-CAVENDER, GENEVIEVE IV
GILBERT-CAVENDER, GENEVIEVE IV
HERNANDEZ, MIRANDA MARIE
HERNANDEZ, MIRANDA MARIE
JONES, FRANSOIR MARQUIS

JONES, FRANSOIR MARQUIS

Effective L ocation
08/27/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/18/2018 SUNFLOWER
09/18/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/18/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/13/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/13/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
Effective Location
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
09/15/2018 DISTRICT WIDE

n
m

-
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
09/24/2018

Position
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA AUTISM

Position
SECRETARY SCHOOL

Position

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP ASST READ

Position

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA JOB COACH

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR

Position

VISION SCREENER

SUB HEALTH OFFICE ASST
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL

Position

AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL



